

Ichigo Preserves and Improves Real Estate

[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

September 6, 2018

Issuer

Ichigo Green Infrastructure Investment Corporation ("Ichigo Green," 9282)

1-1-1 Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Representative: Mami Nagasaki, Executive Director

www.ichigo-green.co.jp/en

Asset Management Company

Ichigo Investment Advisors Co., Ltd. Representative: Wataru Orii, President

Inquiries: Hiroto Tajitsu, Head of Administration

Tel: +81-3-3502-4854

Hokkaido Earthquake Update

We would like to express our deepest condolences to all those affected by today's earthquake in Hokkaido and our wishes for the earliest possible recovery.

Ichigo Green has confirmed onsite that there was no damage at the Ichigo Abira Toasa ECO Power Plant, which was the single Ichigo Green power plant near the earthquake's epicenter. Ichigo Green is also currently confirming the status of its other solar power plants in Hokkaido. Should material damages emerge, we will promptly disclose the details.

While all of Ichigo Green's plants in Hokkaido are currently offline as a safety measure, Ichigo Green expects to resume normal solar power production as soon as Ichigo Green's customer in Hokkaido, Hokkaido Electric Power Company, is ready.